EXTENSION FOR THE CONTRACT FOR SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLING COLLECTION SERVICES

This extension shall take effect on September 1, 2018 by and between the City of Dixon, an Iowa municipality (City) and ALLIED SERVICES, LLC d/b/a REPUBLIC SERVICES OF BETTENDORF (Contractor).
The City and the Contractor desire to extend the terms of the original contract with modification.

Therefore, the City and Contractor agree to extend the contract with the modifications set forth below.

1. Term.  The agreement shall be extended through January 31th, 2029.  The remaining terms in the original contract shall remain in full force and effect.
2. Payments.  The City’s per unit monthly costs shall be;
Solid Waste Collection and Disposal and Recycling Collection
September 1, 2018 through January 31, 2019………...$15.87   Existing Contract Rates
February 1, 2019 through January 31, 2020..…………$16.35   Extended Contract Rates
February 1, 2020 through January 31, 2022……….…..$16.84  Extended Contract Rates
February 1, 2021 through January 31, 2022……….…..$17.34  Extended Contract Rates
February 1, 2022 through January 31, 2023……….…..$17.86  Extended Contract Rates
February 1, 2023 through January 31, 2024……….…..$18.40  Extended Contract Rates
February 1, 2024 through January 31, 2025……….…..$18.95  Extended Contract Rates
February 1, 2025 through January 31, 2026……….…..$19.52  Extended Contract Rates
February 1, 2026 through January 31, 2027……….…..$20.10  Extended Contract Rates
February 1, 2027 through January 31, 2028……….…..$20.71  Extended Contract Rates
February 1, 2028 through January 31, 2029……….…..$21.33  Extended Contract Rates
3. A Recycling Processing Charge shall be added per unit to the city’s invoice;

Recycling Processing Charge


September 1, 2018 through January 31, 2019 Based on a $0 cost per ton………...$0.00  per home
Annual Recycling Adjustment.  On February 1st of each year, Republic shall evaluate, and adjust if needed, the Recycling Processing Charge based on any changes in Commodity Sales, Processing Rates and/or Residual Costs. The Recycling Processing Charge over the most recent twelve month period shall be compared to the last identified Recycling Processing Charge to determine any change. A reduction in Recycling Processing Charge shall result in a decreased price for the Recycling Services for the twelve months after the effective date of the Annual Recycling Adjustment. An increase in Recycling Processing Charge shall result in an increased price for the Recycling Services for the twelve months after the effective date of the Annual Recycling Adjustment.  Should unforeseen circumstances cause at least a 20% change in Republic’s Recycling Processing Charge, both parties agree to implement a mid-year adjustment to the Recycling Processing Charge. 


This agreement shall be deemed part of the original contract agreement. Any reference to the original agreement shall include this Contact Extension.
This agreement was made and entered into the ______day of ____________________2018.

DIXON, IA           

ALLIED SERVICES, LLC D/B/A REPUBLIC SERVICES OF BETTENDORF
By: 






By: 






Name: 






Name: 






Its: 






Its: 


_____________





